

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27350/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

FA No. 2744/2009

ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARBHARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that
his client has not been able to deposit the amount in
terms of the direction given by this Court.In view of the statement of the learned
counsel, hearing of this petition adjourned. To be
listed as and when an application is filed for that
purpose along with proof of payment of amount to the
respondent No.1-claimant.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master