

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27350/2010

ANAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARBHARI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18230 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nemo present.

Vide order dated 19.11.2010, the Hon'ble Court has directed that the matter be listed as and when an application is filed for that purpose alongwith proof of payment of amount to the respondent No.1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the application alongwith proof of payment of amount, in conformity with the Hon'ble Court's order dated 19.11.2010. As such, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd