

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27350/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2010 in FA No. 2744/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ANAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARBHARI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday B.Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that within six months from today, the amount awarded to respondent No.1 by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Sangamner, District Ahmednagar (Maharashtra) shall be paid and proof of payment of amount to respondent No.1 shall be furnished before the Registry.

The statement of learned counsel is accepted. However, it is made clear that in the event of non-compliance, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master